TLC27Lx 精密四通道运算放大器
1 特性
• 输入失调电压漂移：通常为 0.1µV/月，包括前 30
天
• 在指定温度范围内具有宽电源电压范围：
– 0°C 至 70°C：3V 至 16V
– −40°C 至 +85°C：4V 至 16V
• 单电源供电

• 向所有电气特性中添加了 TA = 25°C 时的最大输入偏置电流和 60pA 的输入失调..............................................4
10 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TLC27L4, TLC27L4A, TLC27L4B, TLC27L9
ZHCSYQ3E – OCTOBER 1987 – REVISED JULY 2025
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 29
Product Folder Links: TLC27L4 TLC27L4A TLC27L4B TLC27L9
English Data Sheet: SLOS053
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 7-Aug-2025
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
Reel Width (W1)
REEL DIMENSIONS
A0
B0
K0
W
Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
Overall width of the carrier tape
Pitch between successive cavity centers
Dimension designed to accommodate the component width
TAPE DIMENSIONS
K0  P1
B0 W
A0Cavity
QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE
Pocket Quadrants
Sprocket Holes
Q1 Q1Q2 Q2
Q3 Q3Q4 Q4 User Direction of Feed
P1
Reel
Diameter
*All dimensions are nominal
Device Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins SPQ Reel
Diameter
(mm)
Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TLC27L4ACDR SOIC D 14 2500 330.0 16.4 6.5 9.0 2.1 8.0 16.0 Q1
TLC27L4AIDR SOIC D 14 2500 330.0 16.4 6.5 9.0 2.1 8.0 16.0 Q1